

THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

Statutory body under an Act of Parliament (Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs) WESTERN INDIA REGIONAL COUNCIL

VISION "To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"

ICSI Motto सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इह्ह्बें the truth abide by the law.

MISSION "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating good corporate governance"

ICSI -WIRC JOINTLY WITH SURAT CHAPTER OF WIRC

Announces Full Day Seminar

Recent Amendments in Companies Act Including SBO

CPE CREDIT: 4 STRUCTURED

Target Audience: CS Members, Students & **Other Professionals**

CS Rajendra Chopra Compliance Officer of **CIPLA Limited**

Day, Date & Time

Friday, 5th January 2024 Time: 02:30 PM to 07:00 PM

KEY TAKEAWAYS: SBO and its Compliance under Companies Act

Pay NEFT: SURAT CHAPTER OF ICSI, **INDIAN BANK, ATHWALINES BRANCH**



suratchapteroficsi@indianbk **Account number: 7472828913** IFSC. IDIB000A063

REES:

For CSBF Members: Rs. 850/- (Incl. GST) For Non-CSBF Members: Rs. 900/- (Incl. GST) For Other Professionals: Rs. 900/- (Incl. GST) (Fees inclusive of Hi-Tea and Dinner)

> **Registration Link:** https://tinyurl.com/2eapww8d

Venue: Hotel Lords Plaza, Ring Road, Delhi Gate, Surat, Gujarat

Notes:

- The registration link shall remain open from the date of circulation till the date of the program subject to availability of seats.
- CPE Credits will be awarded to participants attending the complete seminar.
- Kindly mark your attendance before and after the program.
- Fees once paid will be non-refundable and non-transferable in any case.
- In case of any guery, please contact Surat Chapter at 0261-2463404 or surat@icsi.edu.

CS AMRITA DC. NAUTIYAL CHAIRPERSON WIRC OF ICSI

CS HRISHIKESH WAGH SECRETARY WIRC OF ICSI

CS SANJAY PATARE CHAIRMAN PDC (MUMBAI) WIRC OF ICSI

CS ABHISHEK CHHAJED CHAIRMAN PDC (OUTSIDE MUMBAI) WIRC OF ICSI

CS PRASHANT KATHIRIYA CHAIRMAN SURAT CHAPTER OF WIRC OF ICSI

CS MIHIR SOJITRA SECRETARY SURAT CHAPTER OF WIRC OF ICSI

Connect with ICSI













www.icsi.edu | 💿 🐼 🚹 🎯 🌀 in 🖸 | Online Helpdesk : http://support.icsi.edu